WEDNESDAY

Rule 2 29

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of administrator(s)

‘delete as apphcable

Contact Details

You do not have to give any
centact infarmation 1n the box
opposite bul if you do 1t will help
Companies House te contact you
If there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you
give will be visible to searches of

the public record

07/01/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2 16B

2.16B

Name of Company

TAG Energy Solutions Limited

Company number

07379608

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Civision,
Companies Court

{full name of court)

For court use only
7326 of 2014

iWe (a) Geoffrey Wayne Bouchier and Keith Allan Marshall

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester, M2 1EW

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affairs,
* the statement(s) of concurrence,

"

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed m

Joint Administrator

Dated __etjor| 108

e

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Chancery

58 Spnng Gardens
Manchester, M2 1EW

Tel +44 (0) 161 827 9000

n you have completed and signed thts form please send It to the Regisirar of Companies at

T E——

#293

DX 33050 Card:ff




Rule 2 29

(a) insert name and address of
registered office of the company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert full rame of person who
made the statement of truth on the
staternent of affairs being
concurred with

(d} Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please Irst matters in the
statement of affairs which you are
not In agreement with, or which
you consider to be erroneous or
misleading, or matters to which
you have no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for isting them

ADM 04251

Statement of concurrence

Form 2 15B

Name of Company

TAG Energy Solutions Limited

Company number

07379608

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Companies Court

{full name of court)

For court use only
7326 of 2014

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) TAG Energy Selutions Limited , The Chancery, 58
Spning Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW (“the company"}

Made on (b) 28 November 2014

By (c) Neil John Adamson

Statement of Truth

[RECF - ~
04 DEC 791

F’artﬁ‘agl R,

v STeART DAV pAw e

e’

|

RAPcARURG S

A3 GH Weded WeTHeRiadd

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the abave company and | believe that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the company on the date that it entered administration

OR

(e)

doonedrwitrire-Glalomonboidfiane-oilhe-above-sompany-sabfectio-tine-followny
.

and believe that, subject to these qualficatrons, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are
a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

admumstration

Full name gT"' A'RT Bﬂ\l \b OA '-E-\!

Signed

2 Dec éo\w

\..Q;m. W




e e e e e ——

e
L1
¥

r -
v A ol B0

-
-&-n‘j,




Rule 2 29

{a) iInserl name and addreas
of regisiered office of the
company

{b) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Draft Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number

TAG Energy Solutions Limited 07379608

In the Court Case Number

High Court of Jusitce, Chancery Division Companies Court 7326 of 2014

(full name of court)

Statement as lo the affars of (a)

TAG Energy Sclutions Limited

The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW
On the (b) 22 October 2014 . the date that the Company entered Administration
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affars of the above named Company as
at (b) 22 October 2014, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name NeE \IOHN p(bﬂ'!f\/\ SOJ\\
Signed N W
e—
Dated 2% iy
ED 7
03 BDEC 214
SZEN T T
e Nesvz e
| 1 [— i H




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DRAFT STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assats

Assets subject to fixed charge

investments
Amounts due to TIL

Assets subject to a floating charge.

Intercompany ioan

Estimated total assets available for preferential
craditors

Signature

Date

Book Estimated
Value to realise
Notes £000 £000
8,441 507 00 NIL
{7.,533.012 00)
{7,533,012 00)
55,294,837 00 575,000 00
575,000 00
575,000 00
28 iy
RECER
0 4 DEC 2014

s st a i himatid i gt ety

I SEEN BY

{5 —
—

)

}







INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DRAFT STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabllities

Estimated total assets available for preferentlal
creditors (carried from pagae A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferentizl creditors
Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable

(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts sacured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential daims {excluding any shortfall to floating
charge hoiders)

Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards non-preferential

craditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficlancy/surplus as ragards creditors

{ssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature Date

Estimated to

realisa £000

575,000 00

NIL
575,000 00

118,000 00
457,000 00

7,533,012 00
{7,076,012 00)

118,000 00
118,000 00

38,592,386 00
(38,474,386 00)

7.076,012 00
{45,550,398 00)

11 527 979 00

(57.078,377 00)

2% 0] iy

CFIOEVED
0 4 DEC 201

SEEM BY
1hare ¢

e

\
|

TR K
L

oo 5

ST




10 ST ¥102 JoqURAON 8Z

L0 ET0T 497 705 Sdl

1 Jo T sbe

aingeufr

00°'98E'T65‘8E Buljje3oL sauug ¢
000 X1Z 29 'WYHONIWYIA ‘689971 X084 O d IIIRS SUBLWIARY Asuepunpay T0d:
00'0 ZdE NIM ‘Uopuo ‘aienbg 121s3yduely 0z sJauped eune|d +0d:
00'98€'765 8¢ SIOP|OH 10N URG 107
3St ZINg
000 'xassng 159M ‘Buiypopm ‘ssnoH abpug uolbulng ‘82IAI3S ADUBAIOSU] 3§ JUBWSDI0NT SLIOISND) R ANUIADY WH Z0H:
000 J¥p b2 ‘opisAesiapy ‘joodssan) “oog susand ‘suonessdD Ausaosul SLWIOISND) ¥ SNUASY W H O0H:
3 $Sa.ppy sweN Ay

s1031pa4) Auedwo) - ¢
pajwi suonnjos Abisuz DV
P31 sdioyd g Hn¢




